
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
RHFL/SE/29/2024-25                                            12th July, 2024 
 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,   BSE Limited 
Exchange Plaza,      Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)    Dalal Street 
Mumbai-400 051      Mumbai- 400001 
Kind Attn: Listing Department 
 
Dear Sir, 
 

 Sub:  Corrigendum to Newspaper Publication dated 10th July, 2024 - Notice of 24th Annual General 
Meeting, Annual Report 2023-24, E-Voting Instruction and Book Closure 

 
In continuation to our earlier letter Ref No RHFL/SE/25/2024-25 dated 10th July, 2024, we attach 
herewith copies of the Corrigendum to the Newspaper Publication dated 10th July, 2024 regarding the 
Notice of 24th Annual General Meeting, Annual report for the financial year 2023-24, e-voting 
instructions and dates of Book Closure for the purpose of dividend and 24th Annual General Meeting, 
published in Financial Express (All India Edition) and Dinamani (Chennai Edition) on 12th July, 2024.  
 
This is submitted for information and records. 
       
Thanking You,  
Yours Faithfully, 
For Repco Home Finance Limited 
   
 
 
Ankush Tiwari 
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer 
 



f'nanuol '

7

Place: Chennai 
Date : 11.07.2024

®l_w : a?en65>en 
(3^1 :11.07.2024

saaSSBgfs 
remain unchanged pol R„pco Home Finance Limited

Sd/- Ankush Tiwari 
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer 

(MNo: A38879)

—— ; y.T—~ ;
Re CO ®usmT0i6ro aCliflQLL
HomJfinonce “(fiai QjuS®t Loir. 6tot.33

6ui_4® p._6ri>iO!TCT Sjjit®. Qffsrenw-600017 
snfrSunSijil- atfijateosib: jpesijnai® swib. atfl6«4«raisaLir sroGaiiuh.

usBtfm 616561.34 & 35, l^uj flsa.2, ffir®nlr ui-Susb <3gn®. 4«a4, Gffssianai-600032 
Ph: (044) - 4210 6650 Fax: (044) - 4210 6651; E-mail: cs@repcohome.com | Website: ww.repcohome.com

10.07.2024 (S^uSIll Qffiii^^iTOT Q6M6rfluJL.iy.iT)®n-6w
24ai'5i aidtjLirbrfiir Slutr^i antuc. ai®Lii®^ir ©iirflia)* 2023-24 

amrUaf lii| at^ipaMpaai uippiii) dJU-A tirbjjliu afiluq

CORRIGENDUM TO NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION DATED 10 JULY. 2024 
NOTICE OF 24TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING. ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2 . 

E-VOTING INSTRUCTION AND BOOK CLOSURE

wSsnsu 10, 2024 Gs$u51l.i_ eriiianr (yxjetnguj Glenu$sj5irm QnMfluJLiyW_□©$ 
mammalia), 2023-24 |fi$ujir6wrwbair«r j£l®sauLLL. ^iifilaraa
"ustrnuuLJuLi-setT aeeannuirra, 2023-24 fl^liuaswr^arrRrr 6U©L.rr[Bila ^lasmatmiu

ffia41«niu wSenw 11, 2024 (aSrosu 9, 2024 a© uj9«rr«) nttrffli arngwiru)
X ®I®5DT cyisuih Qgflsflaauu®^. gStow 10, 2024 Glauj^sgaer
Glajaflufciyw a-tirm g©ir aSlsumiaerflsi) tTjBsaS)® inn[b[D(ipLo glwwiw.

OfiuGwr d^Dtnii mjamdtab eSifiGiX-iaira 
guuibl-

Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer 
(M No: A38879)

Repco Home Finance Limited
R6DC0 r C,N- L65922TN2000PLC044655

/ Registered Office: Repco Tower. No.33.
Home Finance North Usman Road T Nagari Chennai-600017

Corporate Office: Third Floor, Alexander Square. Old No 34 & 35, 
New No.2 Sardar Patel Road, Gumdy, Chennai-600032

Ph; (044) - 4210 6650 Fax: (044) - 4210 6651;
F-mail’ cs@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com-------

mailto:s@repcohome.com
ww.repcohome.com
mailto:cs@repcohome.com
http://www.repcohome.com

		2024-07-12T15:12:10+0530
	ANKUSH  TIWARI




